2/3/06 — 10:15 am.

RESOLUTION NO. 10-2006 Offered by: All of Council

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND THE FINANCE
DIRECTOR TO APPROVE CHANGE ORDER NO. 16 FOR THE
BRECKSVILLE ROAD RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the Village of Richfield, Summit County,
State of Ohio:

SECTION 1. That the Mayor and the Finance Director be, and they hereby are, authorized and
directed to approve:

Change Order No. 16 which is an increase of $29,157.10

for the Brecksville Road Reconstruction Project, a copy of which Change Order is
attached hereto as Exhibit “A” and incorporated herein fully as if by reference.

SECTION 2. That the Mayor and the Finance Director be, and they hereby are, authorized and
directed to pursue alternative funding sources and other forms of reimbursement
to the Village for the payment of this Change Order.

SECTION 3. This Resolution shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period
allowed by law.

PASSED: CQ/ 7/ 06 3 S /,__,,/ g {é/
’ A ,_{jﬂauf/[iéf—-c‘-s / \_/—«\_&(fh ]

President of Counci /

Datedv /ﬁ///@

ATTEST:

Gaidlly E oDy

Clerk of Cotinéil ™

463184-1



i
:
:

Resolution No. 10-2006

Change Order No. 16

ltems to Change Order No. 16 from the following Change Orders:

Page

Change Order Amendment No. 2

EXHIBIT A

Change Order 10 - Ammended { The following items are to be removed from C.O. 10 and placed on Change order 186 as agreed)

Ref No. [ Item No. | Location | Quantity Unit Unit Price Bescription Amount

5 202 Project 15.80 M 5.25(Guardrail removed $ 103.95
7 202 Project 133.790 M 35.30[Pipe removed, 600mm & under | § 472279
S 202 Project 1.000 EA 105.00[|Catich Basin Removed $ 105.00
10 202 Project 53.931 M 16.80|Curb Removed $ 906.04
11 202 Project 79.863 M 20.00{Curb and Gutter Removed $ 159728
56 255 Project 281.649 M 7.00|Full Depth Pavement Sawing 3 197154
62 - 448 Project 287.905 CM 115.93]Asphalt Conc. interm Course ll | $ 31,058.23
70 638 Project 1.000 EA 3424.00}Fire Hydrant Adjusted $ 342400
72 638 Project 16 EA 77.25|Valve Box Adjusted $ 123600
132 614 Project 17.5 HR 65.00|Law Enforcement Officew/car {$  1,137.50
135 6§14 Project 10.556 M 6.05|Temp. Stop Line, Class 1 $ 63,86
136 614 Project 24300 KM 471.00|Temp. Edge Line, Class 1 3 100323
137 614 Project 0.043 KM 680.00{ Temp. Center Line, Class 1 3 29.24
143 Special | Project 56.000 HR 60.00{Law Enforcement Office $  3,360.00
$ 5071864

Change Order 11 - Ammended ( The following items are to be removed from C.O. 11 and placed on Change order 16 as agreed)

Ref. No. | ltem No. | Location | Quantity Unit | Unit Price Description Amount
3 202 Project 74238 SM 12|Brick removed as per plan $ 880.86
7 202 Project 17.060 M 35.30[Pipe removed, 600mm & under | § 600,10
56 255 Project 34.138 M 7.00{Full Depth Pavement Sawing $ 238.97
132 614 Project 13.0000 HR 65.00|Law Enforcement Officew/ car | $ 845.00
143 Special | Project 5.000 HR 60.00|Law Enforcement Office $ 300.00
$ 287492

Change Order 13 - Ammended ( The following items are to be removed from C.0. 13 and placed on Change order 16 as agreed)

Ref. No. | Item No. | Location | . Quantity Unit Unit Price Description Amount
8 202 Project 1.000f EA 1210.00;Catch Basin Abandoned, APP_ | $  1,210.00
26 Special | Project 9.000 EA 250.00{Mailbox support system, single | $  2,250.00
55 254 Project | 3460.182] SM 2.00}Pavement Planing, Bitumnious [ $§  6,820.36
$ 10,380.36
1
111712008

Change Order Amendment No. 2



Resolution 10-2006 Page. EXHIBIT A
[Change Order 16 will reflect these changes and is as follows: - =t " T o o 5 e T

Ref. No. | Item No. | Location | Quantity Unit | Unit Price Descripticn Amount

3 202 Project 37.119 SM 12|Brick removed as per plan $ 445.43
5 202 Project 0 M 5.25|Guardraif removed $ -

7 202 Project 238.159 M 35.30|Pipe removed, 600mm &under | $  8,407.01

8 202 Project 0 EA 1210.00{Caich Basin Abandoned, APP | § -

9 202 Project 1.000 EA 105.00)Catch Basin Removed $ 105.00
10 202 Project 53.931 M 16.80|Curb Removed 3 906.04
11 202 Project 79.863 M 20.00iCurb and Gutter Removed $ 1,597.28
26 Special | Project 9.000 EA 250.00[Mailbox support system, single {$  2,250.00
55 264 Project | 3460.182 SM 2.00tPavement Planing, Bitumnious | $  6,920.36
56 2865 Project 380.98 M 7.00tFull Depth Pavement Sawing $ 2,866.86
62 448 Project -82.655| CM 115.93{Asphalt Conc. Interm Course il | $  (9,582.19)
70 638 Project 1.000 EA 3424.00]|Fire Hydrant Adjusted $ 3.424.00
72 638 Project 26 EA 77.25{Valve Box Adiusted $ 200850
132 614 Project 30.5 HR 65.00|Law Enforcement Officew/car | §  1,882.50
135 614 Project 10.556 M 6.05{Temp. Stop Line, Class 1 $ 63.86
136 614 Project 21300 KM 471.00[Temp. Edge Line, Class 1 $ 100323
137 614 Project 0.043 KM 680.00{Temp. Center Line, Class 1 $ 29.24
143 Special | Project 115.500 HR 60.00|L.aw Enforcement Office $ 6,930.00

{Change Order 16 reflects the agreed amounts between Cioffi, Thomas Fok and the Village asper . .. $.:29,157.41
.7 meeting 1/10/06.
2
1/17/2008

Change Order Amendment No. 2



